Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Brandon Oxley was nominated and has been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter.

Brandon has volunteered in various capacities with several organizations throughout his life in the Palmyra/Modesto/Scottville communities.

Brandon's volunteer services have included work with the Northwestern Area Ambulance and Rescue Service, Scottville Modesto Rural Fire Protection District, Macoupin County Fair and Agricultural Association, Modesto United Methodist Church, Palmyra Modesto Water Commission and Macoupin County Emergency Telephone Systems Board (911).

Brandon was very hesitant to accept this recognition as "there are so many people in our community that are actively doing the same things".

In honor of Brandon's extensive volunteer services, Peoples Bank & Trust has made a donation of \$250.00 to the Northwestern Area Ambulance and Rescue Service. Brandon's name has been placed on a plaque and is displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.